
SITS Course Code Course Name Paper Name Paper code Duration

UBHH-AMHC-2F HI: Paper 1, Images and Text XSCH3210 3 hrs
UBHH-AMHC-2F HI: Paper 2, Senior Freshman Modules XSCH3211 3 hrs
UBHH-AMHC-2F HI: Paper 3, General Paper XSCH3212 3 hrs
UBSC-BBSC-1F BY: Paper 1: General Paper XSCH3388 3 hrs
UBSC-BBSC-1F BY: Paper 2: From Molecules to Cells XSCH3389 3 hrs
UBSC-BBSC-1F BY: Paper 3: From Organisms to Ecosystems XSCH3390 3 hrs

UBAH-BUSL-2F

UBAH-BUSL-2F BU: Business 1 General Paper XSCH3459 2 hrs 15 mins
UBAH-BUSL-2F BU: Business 2 XSCH3460 2 hrs 15 mins
UBAH-BUSL-2F BU: Business 3 XSCH3461 2 hrs 15 mins
UBAH-BUSL-2F FR: French Language Competence FOR BSL XSCH3069 1 hr 30 mins
UBAH-BUSL-2F GR: German Language Paper XSCH3019 1 hr 30 mins
UBAH-BUSL-2F SP: Spanish Language Competence XSCH3063 1 hr 30 mins
UBAH-BUSL-2F RU: Russian Language Competence XSCH3059 1 hr 30 mins
UBAH-BUSL-2F PL: Polish Language Competence XSCH3120 1 hr 30 mins
UBAH-BUSL-2F FR: French (Business Environment) XSCH3201 2 hrs  
UBAH-BUSL-2F GR: German (Business Environment) XSCH3202 2 hrs  
UBAH-BUSL-2F SP: Spanish (Business Environment) XSCH3204 2 hrs  
UBAH-BUSL-2F RU: Russian (Business Environment) XSCH3203 2 hrs  
UBAH-BUSL-2F PL: Polish (Business Environment) XSCH3205 2 hrs  
UBSC-CSCI-1F CH: Paper 1: Chemistry Paper 1 XSCH3403 3 hrs
UBSC-CSCI-1F CH: Paper 2: Chemistry Paper 2 XSCH3404 3 hrs
UBSC-CSCI-1F
UBSC-CSCI-1F Option 1:
UBSC-CSCI-1F BY: Biology Paper 2: From Molecules to Cells XSCH3389 3 hrs
UBSC-CSCI-1F Option 2
UBSC-CSCI-1F MA: Maths (Science) Paper 1 XSCH3405 2 hrs
UBSC-CSCI-1F Option 3
UBSC-CSCI-1F MA: Maths (Science) Paper 2 XSCH3406 2 hrs
UBSC-CSCI-1F Option 4
UBSC-CSCI-1F PY: Physics - Paper 1 XSCH3079 2 hrs
UBSC-CSCI-1F Option 5
UBSC-CSCI-1F PY: Physics - Paper 2 XSCH3313 2 hrs
UBHH-CLAS-2F CL: General Paper XSCH3411 2 hrs
UBHH-CLAS-2F CL: AHA Sources XSCH3412 2 hrs
UBHH-CLAS-2F CL: CC Sources XSCH3413 2 hrs
UBHH-CLAS-2F CL: Greek Sources XSCH3414 2 hrs
UBHH-CLAS-2F CL: Latin Sources XSCH3415 2 hrs
UBHH-CLAS-2F CL: CLAHA Essays XSCH3416 2 hrs
UBLS-CSLS-2F SL: Evaluation of Speech, Voice, Swallowing Disorders XSCH3325 3 hrs
UBLS-CSLS-2F SL: Linguistics and Psychology XSCH3326 3 hrs

UBLS-CSLS-2F SL: Speech and Language Therapy: Role, Scope and Practice of the Profession and 
Professional

XSCH3327 2 hrs

UICS-ICSC-2F CS: Mathematics and Statistics XSCH3071 3 hrs
UICS-ICSC-2F CS: Computer Programming XSCH3307 2 hrs
UICS-ICSC-2F CS: Computer Science XSCH3417 2 hrs
UICS-ICSC-2F CS: Computer Systems XSCH3087 2 hrs
UBMF-CSLA-3F
UBMF-CSLA-3F CS: Mathematics XSCH3419 2 hrs 15 mins
UBMF-CSLA-3F SL: Linguistics XSCH3209 2 hrs
UBMF-CSLA-3F CS: Computer Programming XSCH3307 2 hrs
UBMF-CSLA-3F FR: French Language Competence XSCH3016 1 hr 30 mins
UBMF-CSLA-3F SP: Spanish Language Competence XSCH3063 1 hr 30 mins
UBMF-CSLA-3F IR: Modern Irish Language Competence XSCH3044 1 hr 30 mins
UBLS-DEAS-2F DF: Paper 1 - Deaf Studies General Paper XSCH3330 2 hrs
UBLS-DEAS-2F DF: Paper 2 - Sign Language in Action XSCH3360 3 hrs
UBLS-DEAS-2F DF: Paper 3 - Deaf People and Society XSCH3241 3 hrs
UBDE-DENS-2F DE: Special Interdisciplinary Topic XSCH3094 3 hrs
UBDE-DENS-2F DE: Dental Sciences XSCH3093 2 hrs 30 mins
UBDE-DENS-2F DE: Oral Biosciences XSCH3092 2 hrs 30 mins
UBDM-DRTH-2F DR: Performance Analysis: Histories, Theories, and Contexts XSCH3449 2 hrs
UBDM-DRTH-2F DR: SH & TJH Drama Studies General Paper XSCH3333 2 hrs
UBDM-DRTH-2F DR: SH Drama & Theatre Studies General Paper XSCH3334 2 hrs
UBDM-DRTH-2F DR: Reflective Practice XSCH3450 2 hrs
UBLL-EIMI-2F IR: Early Irish Course Work XSCH3007 1 hr 30 mins
UBLL-EIMI-2F IR: Early Irish Language Competence XSCH3008 3 hrs
UBLL-EIMI-2F IR: Modern Irish Course Work XSCH3043 3 hrs
UBLL-EIMI-2F IR: Modern Irish Language Competence XSCH3044 1 hr 30 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F
UBBE-BESS-2F BU: Business 1 General Paper XSCH3459 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F BU: Business 2 XSCH3460 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F BU: Business 3 XSCH3461 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F EC: Economics 1 XSCH3420 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F EC: Economics 2 XSCH3421 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F EC: Economics 3 XSCH3422 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F EC: Quantitative Methods XSCH3423 2 hrs 15 mins

Ancient and Medieval History and Culture

Biological and Biomedical Sciences

Business Studies and a Language

Candidates sit four papers: Depending on the chosen pathway (Language Competence and its corresponding Business 
Environment).

Chemical Sciences

Paper 3 -  will be chosen from one of the following options:

Dental Science

Drama and Theatre Studies

Early and Modern Irish 

   

Candidates sit four papers from the following options:

Classics, Ancient History and Archaeology (CLAHA 
Common Entry)

Clinical Speech and Language Studies

Computer Science (Integrated)

Computer Science, Linguistics and a Language

Candidates sit four papers from the following options:

Deaf Studies

2024/25 Foundation Scholarship Examinations
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UBBE-BESS-2F EC: Economics 5 XSCH3139 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F PO: Political Science 1 XSCH3424 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F PO: Political Science 2 XSCH3425 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F PO: Political Science 3 XSCH3426 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F PO: Political Science 4 XSCH3427 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F PO: Political Science 5 XSCH3428 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F PO: Political Science 6 XSCH3154 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F SO: Sociology 1 XSCH3429 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F SO: Sociology 2 XSCH3430 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F SO: Sociology 3 XSCH3431 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBE-BESS-2F SO: Sociology 4 XSCH3432 2 hrs 15 mins
UIEG-ENGI-2F MA: Engineering Science I: General mathematics and computer science XSCH3101 3 hrs
UIEG-ENGI-2F ME: Engineering Science II: General mechanics and materials XSCH3102 3 hrs
UIEG-ENGI-2F EE: Engineering Science III: General electronics, electricity and instrumentation XSCH3103 3 hrs

UIEG-EMAN-2F MA: Engineering Science I: General mathematics, management and computer science XSCH3206 3 hrs

UIEG-EMAN-2F ME: Engineering Science II: General mechanics and materials XSCH3207 3 hrs
UIEG-EMAN-2F ME: Engineering Science III: General manufacturing and electricity XSCH3104 3 hrs
UBEN-ENGS-2F EN: English, Paper 1 XSCH3109 2 hrs
UBEN-ENGS-2F EN: English, Paper 2 XSCH3106 2 hrs
UBEN-ENGS-2F EN: English, Paper 3 XSCH3107 2 hrs
UBEN-ENGS-2F EN: English, Paper 4 XSCH3108 2 hrs
UIMS-ESEN-1F ES: Engineering science: general mathematics, physics and chemistry XSCH3482 3 hrs
UIMS-ESEN-1F ES: Environmental science: spaceship Earth and geochemical cycles XSCH3483 3 hrs

UIMS-ESEN-1F ES: Environmental science and engineering: microbiology, biodiversity, energy and 
environment

XSCH3484 3 hrs

UBEU-EURS-2F

UBEU-EURS-2F EU: General Paper XSCH3337 2 hrs 30 mins
UBEU-EURS-2F
UBEU-EURS-2F FR: French Language Competence XSCH3016 1 hr 30 mins
UBEU-EURS-2F GR: German Language Paper XSCH3019 1 hr 30 mins
UBEU-EURS-2F IR: Modern Irish Language Competence XSCH3044 1 hr 30 mins
UBEU-EURS-2F SP: Spanish Language Competence XSCH3063 1 hr 30 mins
UBEU-EURS-2F IT: Italian Language Competence XSCH3477 1 hr 30 mins
UBEU-EURS-2F RU: Russian Language Competence XSCH3059 1 hr 30 mins
UBEU-EURS-2F PL: Polish Language Competence XSCH3120 1 hr 30 mins
UBEU-EURS-2F
UBEU-EURS-2F HI: Europe 1500-1800, Power and Culture XSCH3343 2 hrs 15 mins
UBEU-EURS-2F HI: War and Peace in Modern Europe, 1900 to the Present XSCH3124 2 hrs 15 mins
UBEU-EURS-2F PO: Political Science 1 XSCH3424 2 hrs 15 mins
UBEU-EURS-2F SO: Sociology 2 XSCH3430 2 hrs 15 mins
UBEU-EURS-2F EC: Economics 2 XSCH3421 2 hrs 15 mins
UBDM-FILM-1F FS: Film Studies - Paper 1 XSCH3014 2 hrs
UBDM-FILM-1F FS: Film Studies - Paper 2 XSCH3315 2 hrs
UBDM-FILM-1F FS: Film Studies - Paper 3 XSCH3469 2 hrs
UBDM-FILM-1F FS: Film Studies - Paper 4 XSCH3481 2 hrs
UBSC-GGEO-1F GS: Paper 1: Spaceship Earth and The Anthropocene XSCH3391 3 hrs
UBSC-GGEO-1F GS: Paper 2: Planet Earth & From Atom to Rocks: Introduction to Geochemistry XSCH3392 3 hrs
UBSC-GGEO-1F GS: Paper 3: General Paper XSCH3393 3 hrs
UBBU-BBST-3F BU: Business 1 General Paper XSCH3459 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBU-BBST-3F BU: Business 2 XSCH3460 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBU-BBST-3F BU: Business 3 XSCH3461 2 hrs 15 mins
UBBU-BBST-3F BU: Business 4 XSCH3462 2 hrs 15 mins

UBHH-HISY-2F

UBHH-HISY-2F HI: General Paper XSCH3319 2 hrs 15 mins
UBHH-HISY-2F HI: Religion and Society c1095:c1517 XSCH3395 2 hrs 15 mins
UBHH-HISY-2F HI: Europe 1500-1800, Power and Culture XSCH3343 2 hrs 15 mins
UBHH-HISY-2F HI: Ireland 1534-1815: A Survey XSCH3339 2 hrs 15 mins
UBHH-HISY-2F HI: Life in Modern Ireland XSCH3345 2 hrs 15 mins
UBHH-HISY-2F HI: Kingship and Warfare: Ireland, c. 1000-c. 1318 XSCH3341 2 hrs 15 mins
UBHH-HISY-2F HI: War and Peace in Modern Europe, 1900 to the Present XSCH3124 2 hrs 15 mins
UBHH-HAAR-1F HA: General Paper XSCH3455 2 hrs
UBHH-HAAR-1F HA: Essay 1 Paper XSCH3456 2 hrs
UBHH-HAAR-1F HA: Essay 2 Paper XSCH3457 2 hrs
UBHH-HAAR-1F HA: Essay 3  Paper XSCH3479 2 hrs
UBMD-HHDI-2F BY: Paper 2: From Molecules to Cells XSCH3389 3 hrs
UBMD-HHDI-2F MD: Integrated Anatomy and Physiology XSCH3301 2 hrs
UBMD-HHDI-2F PG: General Paper (Special Topic) XSCH3302 3 hrs
UBMD-HNDI-2F HN: Nutrition and Physiology XSCH3128 3 hrs
UBMD-HNDI-2F HN: Special Topic Paper 2 XSCH3370 3 hrs
UBMD-HNDI-2F HN: General Paper (Special Topic) XSCH3129 3 hrs
UBLW-LAWS-2F
UBLW-LAWS-2F LA: General Paper XSCH3140 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LAWS-2F
UBLW-LAWS-2F LA: Torts XSCH3141 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LAWS-2F LA: Constitutional Law I XSCH3230 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LAWS-2F LA: Private Law Remedies XSCH3155 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LAWS-2F LA: Contract XSCH3142 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LAWS-2F LA: Land Law XSCH3260 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LAWS-2F LA: Criminal Law XSCH3261 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LAWS-2F LA: Legislation and Regulation / Jurisprudence XSCH3451 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LWFR-2F

Economic and Social Studies

Engineering 

Film

Geography and Geoscience

Global Business

History (Single Honors)   

Candidates are examined in four papers: the General Paper is compulsory and three papers are chosen from the 
remaining options. 

History of Art and Architecture 

Engineering with Management 

English Studies

Environmental Science and Engineering

European Studies

Candidates are examined in four papers: the General Paper, two language papers from Group A and one paper from 
Group B. 

Group A - Choose two papers

Group B - Choose one paper

Human Health and Disease

Human Nutrition and Dietetics

Law

Candidates are examined in four papers: the General Paper and three papers from the remaining list

Three from:

  

Candidates are examined in four papers depending on the chosen pathway
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UBLW-LWFR-2F LA: General Paper XSCH3140 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LWFR-2F FR: French Course Work 1 XSCH3452 2 hrs
UBLW-LWFR-2F FR: French Course Work 2 XSCH3453 2 hrs
UBLW-LWFR-2F FR: French Language Competence XSCH3016 1 hr 30 mins
UBLW-LWFR-2F LA: Torts XSCH3141 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LWFR-2F LA: Contract XSCH3142 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LWFR-2F LA: Land Law XSCH3260 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LWFR-2F LA: Constitutional Law I XSCH3230 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LWGR-2F
UBLW-LWGR-2F LA: General Paper XSCH3140 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LWGR-2F GR: German General Paper XSCH3125 2 hrs
UBLW-LWGR-2F GR: German Language Paper XSCH3019 1 hr 30 mins
UBLW-LWGR-2F GR: Literature Paper XSCH3138 2 hrs
UBLW-LWGR-2F LA: Torts XSCH3141 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LWGR-2F LA: Contract XSCH3142 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LWGR-2F LA: Land Law XSCH3260 2 hrs 15 mins
UBLW-LWGR-2F LA: Constitutional Law I XSCH3230 2 hrs 15 mins
UBCS-MSIS-2SF ST: Mathematics and Statistics XSCH3148 3 hrs
UBCS-MSIS-2SF ST: Economics and Accounting XSCH3149 2 hrs 15 mins
UBCS-MSIS-2SF ST: Programming and Management Science XSCH3150 3 hrs
UBMA-MATH -2F MA: Maths paper A XSCH3433 2 hrs
UBMA-MATH -2F MA: Maths paper B XSCH3434 2 hrs
UBMA-MATH -2F MA: Maths paper C XSCH3435 2 hrs
UBMA-MATH -2F MA: Maths paper D XSCH3436 2 hrs
UBMD-MEDI-3F MD: Medicine Paper 1 - Anatomy & Physiology XSCH3347 2 hrs
UBMD-MEDI-3F MD: Medicine Paper 2 - Biochemistry & Infection & Immunity XSCH3351 2 hrs
UBMD-MEDI-3F MD: Medicine Paper 3 - Pharmacology & Behavioural Science XSCH3349 2 hrs
UBMD-MEDI-3F MD: Medicine Paper 4 - Special Topic XSCH3350 3 hrs

UBLL-MELC-2F

UBLL-MELC-2F FR: French Language Competence XSCH3016 1 hr 30 mins
UBLL-MELC-2F GR: German Language Paper XSCH3019 1 hr 30 mins
UBLL-MELC-2F IT: Italian Language Competence XSCH3477 1 hr 30 mins
UBLL-MELC-2F PL: Polish Language Competence XSCH3120 1 hr 30 mins
UBLL-MELC-2F RU: Russian Language Competence XSCH3059 1 hr 30 mins
UBLL-MELC-2F SP: Spanish Language Competence XSCH3063 1 hr 30 mins
UBLL-MELC-2F GR: German General Paper XSCH3125 2 hrs
UBLL-MELC-2F FR: French Course Work 2 XSCH3453 2 hrs
UBLL-MELC-2F RU: Russian Area Studies XSCH3399 1 hr 30 mins
UBLL-MELC-2F PL: Polish Area Studies XSCH3400 2 hrs
UBLL-MELC-2F IT: Italian Area Studies (MEELC) XSCH3401 1 hr 30 mins
UBLL-MELC-2F SP: Spanish Area Studies XSCH3402 2 hrs
UBLL-MELC-2F NM: MEELC Paper 2 XSCH3386 3 hrs
UBLL-MELC-2F NM: MEELC Paper 3 XSCH3387 2 hrs
UBNM-MIDW-2F MW: Midwifery Paper 1 - General Paper XSCH3156 2 hrs
UBNM-MIDW-2F MW: Midwifery Paper 2 XSCH3157 3 hrs
UBNM-MIDW-2F MW: Midwifery Paper 3 XSCH3158 3 hrs
UBDM-MUSI-2F MU: Music Scholarship Paper XSCH3045 3 hrs
UBDM-MUSI-2F MU: Harmony Paper XSCH3159 3 hrs
UBDM-MUSI-2F MU: Counterpoint Paper XSCH3318 3 hrs
UBED-MEDU-2F ET: Music Education XSCH3160 3 hrs
UBED-MEDU-2F MU: Theoretical Music XSCH3161 3 hrs
UBNM-NURS-2F NU: Nursing General Paper 1 XSCH3162 2 hrs
UBNM-NURS-2F NU: Nursing Paper 2 XSCH3163 3 hrs
UBNM-NURS-2F NU: Nursing Paper 3 XSCH3164 3 hrs
UBNM-CGNU-2F NU: Nursing General Paper 1 XSCH3162 2 hrs
UBNM-CGNU-2F NU: Nursing Paper 2 XSCH3163 3 hrs
UBNM-CGNU-2F NU: Nursing Paper 3 XSCH3164 3 hrs
UBMD-OTHY-2F OT: Conditions in Occupational Therapy (Physical) XSCH3165 3 hrs
UBMD-OTHY-2F OT:  General paper - The study of Occupation XSCH3167 3 hrs
UBMD-OTHY-2F OT: Psychology XSCH3173 3 hrs
UBPH-PHAR-3F PH: Paper 1, Pharmaceutical Sciences 1 XSCH3363 3 hrs
UBPH-PHAR-3F PH: Paper 2, Pharmaceutical Sciences 2 XSCH3364 3 hrs
UBPH-PHAR-3F PH: Paper 3, General Paper XSCH3170 3 hrs
UBSP-PHIL-2F PI: Philosophy 1 XSCH3437 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PHIL-2F PI: Philosophy 2 XSCH3438 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PHIL-2F PI: Philosophy 3 XSCH3439 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PHIL-2F PI: Philosophy 4 XSCH3440 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F
UBSP-PPES-2F PI: Philosophy 1 XSCH3437 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F PI: Philosophy 2 XSCH3438 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F PI: Philosophy 4 XSCH3440 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F EC: Economics 1 XSCH3420 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F EC: Economics 2 XSCH3421 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F EC: Economics 3 XSCH3422 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F EC: Quantitative Methods XSCH3423 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F EC: Economics 5 XSCH3139 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F PO: Political Science 1 XSCH3424 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F PO: Political Science 2 XSCH3425 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F PO: Political Science 3 XSCH3426 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F PO: Political Science 4 XSCH3427 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F PO: Political Science 5 XSCH3428 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F PO: Political Science 6 XSCH3154 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F SO: Sociology 1 XSCH3429 2 hrs 15 mins

Law and German

Candidates are examined in four papers depending on the chosen pathway

Management Science and Information Systems 
Studies (MSISS)

Mathematics

Medicine

Middle Eastern and European Languages and 
Cultures  

Candidates are examined in four papers and an oral examination : MEELC Paper 2 and MEELC Paper 3 are compulsory 
and one language paper and one area studies paper  must be chosen. 

Law and French

Pharmacy

Philosophy

Philosophy, Political Science, Economics and 
Sociology

Candidates sit four papers from the following options:

Midwifery

Music

Music Education

Nursing: B.Sc. (Cur.)

Nursing: Children’s and General 

Occupational Therapy
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UBSP-PPES-2F SO: Sociology 2 XSCH3430 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F SO: Sociology 3 XSCH3431 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSP-PPES-2F SO: Sociology 4 XSCH3432 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSC-PSCI-1F PY: Physics - Paper 1 XSCH3079 2 hrs
UBSC-PSCI-1F PY: Physics - Paper 2 XSCH3313 2 hrs
UBSC-PSCI-1F MA: Maths (Science) Paper 1 XSCH3405 2 hrs
UBSC-PSCI-1F MA: Maths (Science) Paper 2 XSCH3406 2 hrs
UBMD-PTHY-2F PT: Physiotherapy 1 XSCH3367 3 hrs
UBMD-PTHY-2F PT: Physiotherapy 2 XSCH3368 3 hrs
UBMD-PTHY-2F PT: Special Topic XSCH3369 3 hrs
UBPS-PSYC-2F
UBPS-PSYC-2F PS: General Paper XSCH3353 2 hrs
UBPS-PSYC-2F
UBPS-PSYC-2F PS: Foundations in Psychology XSCH3480 2 hrs
UBPS-PSYC-2F PS: Evolutionary Psychology XSCH3366 2hrs
UBPS-PSYC-2F PS: Fundamentals of Neuroscience and Behaviour XSCH3408 2hrs
UBPS-PSYC-2F PS: Perception XSCH3409 2hrs
UBPS-PSYC-2F PS: Language XSCH3410 2hrs
UBMD-RTHY-2F RT: Scientific Principles of Radiation Therapy XSCH3181 2 hrs
UBMD-RTHY-2F RT: Clinical Principles of Radiation Therapy XSCH3182 3 hrs
UBMD-RTHY-2F RT: Special Topic in Radiation Therapy XSCH3491 3 hrs
UBRE-RELI-1F RE: Paper 1: Biblical Studies XSCH3471 2 hrs
UBRE-RELI-1F RE: Paper 2: Theology / Ethics XSCH3472 2 hrs
UBRE-RELI-1F RE: Paper 3: Study of Religion XSCH3473 2 hrs
UBRE-RELI-1F RE: Paper 4: General Paper XSCH3474 2 hrs
UBSW-SOCS-2F SS: Social Work I XSCH3193 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSW-SOCS-2F SS: Social Work II XSCH3306 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSW-SOCS-2F SS: Social Policy 1 XSCH3195 2 hrs 15 mins
UBSW-SOCS-2F SS: Social Work III (General Paper) XSCH3357 2 hrs 15 mins
UBES-TPHY-2F PY: Physics - Paper 1 XSCH3079 2 hrs
UBES-TPHY-2F PY: Physics - Paper 2 XSCH3313 2 hrs
UBES-TPHY-2F MA: Maths paper D XSCH3436 2 hrs
UBES-TPHY-2F MA: Maths paper E XSCH3475 2 hrs
UBJH-AHAR CL: General Paper XSCH3411 2 hrs
UBJH-AHAR CL: AHA Sources XSCH3412 2 hrs
UBJH-AHAR CL: AHA Essays XSCH3441 2 hrs
UBJH-BUSI BU: Business 1  General Paper XSCH3459 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-BUSI BU: Business 2 XSCH3460 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-BUSI BU: Business 3 XSCH3461 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-CCIV CL: General Paper XSCH3411 2 hrs
UBJH-CCIV CL: CC Sources XSCH3413 2 hrs
UBJH-CCIV CL: CC Essays XSCH3442 2 hrs
UBJH-CLAN CL: General Paper XSCH3411 2 hrs
UBJH-CLAN CL: Greek Sources XSCH3414 2 hrs
UBJH-CLAN CL: Greek Essays XSCH3443 2 hrs
UBJH-CLAN CL: General Paper XSCH3411 2 hrs
UBJH-CLAN CL: Latin Sources XSCH3415 2 hrs
UBJH-CLAN CL: Latin Essays XSCH3444 2 hrs

UBJH-COMP

UBJH-COMP CS: Computer Programming XSCH3307 2 hrs  
UBJH-COMP CS: Computer Science XSCH3478 2 hrs
UBJH-COMP CS: Mathematics and statistics XSCH3418 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-DRST DR: Performance Analysis: Histories, Theories, and Contexts XSCH3449 2 hrs
UBJH-DRST DR: SH & TJH Drama Studies General Paper XSCH3333 2 hrs
UBJH-DRST DR: Reflective Practice XSCH3450 2 hrs
UBJH-ECON
UBJH-ECON EC: Economics 1 XSCH3420 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-ECON EC: Economics 2 XSCH3421 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-ECON EC: Economics 3 XSCH3422 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-ECON EC: Quantitative Methods XSCH3423 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-ECON EC: Economics 5 XSCH3139 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-ENLT EN: English, Paper 1 XSCH3109 2 hrs
UBJH-ENLT EN: English, Paper 2 XSCH3106 2 hrs
UBJH-ENLT EN: English, Paper 3 XSCH3107 2 hrs
UBJH-FIST FS: Film Studies - Paper 1 XSCH3014 2 hrs
UBJH-FIST FS: Film Studies - Paper 2 XSCH3315 2 hrs
UBJH-FIST FS: Film Studies - Paper 3 XSCH3469 2 hrs

UBJH-FREN

UBJH-FREN FR: French Course Work 1 XSCH3452 2 hrs
UBJH-FREN FR: French Course Work 2 XSCH3453 2 hrs
UBJH-FREN FR: French Language Competence XSCH3016 1 hr 30 mins
UBJH-GEOG GS: Paper 1: Spaceship Earth and The Anthropocene XSCH3391 3 hrs
UBJH-GEOG GG: Geography - Paper 2: General Paper XSCH3394 1 hr 30 mins
UBJH-GEOG GG: Special Topics in Geography XSCH3454 2 hrs
UBJH-GERM GR: German General Paper XSCH3125 2 hrs
UBJH-GERM GR: German Language Paper XSCH3019 1 hr 30 mins
UBJH-GERM GR: Literature Paper XSCH3138 2 hrs

UBJH-HITT

     

Physical Sciences

Physiotherapy

Theoretical Physics

TJH Ancient History & Archaeology

TJH Business

TJH Classical Civilisation

TJH Classical Languages - Greek 

TJH Classical Languages - Latin

Psychology

The General Paper is compulsory. 

Candidates select three papers out of the following

Radiation Therapy

Religion

Social Studies

TJH French

All candidates must take French Language Competence (3016). Candidates whose pathways require them to take two 
papers take French Language Competence (3016) and French Course Work 1 (3452). Candidates whose pathways require 
them to take three papers take French Language Competence (3016), French Course Work 1 (3452) and French Course 
Work 2 (3453).

TJH Geography

TJH German

 

The General Paper is compulsory and one or two papers, depending on whether the student has done 20 or 30 ECTS in 
History, are chosen from the remaining options

TJH Computer Science

XSCH3307 is compulsory for all JH CS students; XSCH3478 is compulsory for those taking two papers in CS; XSCH3418 is 
compulsory for those taking three papers in CS

TJH Drama Studies

TJH Economics

Candidates taking TJH Economics and Mathematics may not take Quantitative Methods Paper

TJH English Literature

TJH Film Studies
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UBJH-HITT HI: General Paper XSCH3319 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-HITT HI: Religion and Society c1095:c1517 XSCH3395 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-HITT HI: Ireland 1534-1815: A Survey XSCH3339 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-HITT HI: War and Peace in Modern Europe, 1900 to the Present XSCH3124 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-HITT HI: Europe 1500-1800, Power and Culture XSCH3343 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-HITT HI: Life in Modern Ireland XSCH3345 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-HITT HI: Kingship and Warfare: Ireland, c. 1000-c. 1318 XSCH3341 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-HAAR HA: General Paper XSCH3455 2 hrs
UBJH-HAAR HA: Essay 1 Paper XSCH3456 2 hrs
UBJH-HAAR HA: Essay 2 Paper XSCH3457 2 hrs

UBJH-IRIS

UBJH-IRIS IR: Modern Irish Course Work XSCH3043 3 hrs
UBJH-IRIS IR: Modern Irish Language Competence XSCH3044 1 hr 30 mins
UBJH-IRIS IR: Further Irish Coursework - Irish Major XSCH3463 2 hrs
UBJH-IRIS IR: Modern Irish Language and Coursework XSCH3464 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-ITAL IT: Italian Course Work JF XSCH3476 2 hrs 
UBJH-ITAL IT: Italian Language Competence XSCH3477 1 hr 30 mins
UBJH-ITAL IT: Italian Course Work SF XSCH3458 2 hrs 
UBJH-LAWS LA: General Paper XSCH3140 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-LAWS LA: Torts XSCH3141 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-LAWS LA: Contract XSCH3142 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-LAWS LA: Land Law XSCH3260 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-LAWS LA: Criminal Law XSCH3261 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-LAWS LA: Constitutional Law I XSCH3230 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-LING LI: General Paper XSCH3488 2 hrs
UBJH-LING LI: Phonology and Syntax XSCH3489 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-LING LI: Sign Language Linguistics and Sociolinguistics XSCH3490 2 hrs 15 mins

UBJH-MATH

UBJH-MATH MA: Maths paper B XSCH3434 2 hrs
UBJH-MATH MA: Maths paper C XSCH3435 2 hrs
UBJH-MATH MA: Maths paper D XSCH3436 2 hrs

UBJH-MJIC

UBJH-MJIC NM: Paper 1: General Paper XSCH3046 2 hrs
UBJH-MJIC NM: Paper 2: Research Topic XSCH3047 2 hrs
UBJH-MJIC NM: Paper 3: Sources XSCH3468 2 hrs
UBJH-MUSI MU: Music Scholarship Paper for TJH XSCH3304 2 hrs
UBJH-MUSI MU: Theory & Techniques XSCH3305 2 hrs
UBJH-MUSI MU: Harmony Paper XSCH3445 2 hrs
UBJH-PHIL PI: Philosophy 1 XSCH3437 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-PHIL PI: Philosophy 2 XSCH3438 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-PHIL PI: Philosophy 4 XSCH3440 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-POLS
UBJH-POLS PO: Political Science 1 XSCH3424 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-POLS PO: Political Science 2 XSCH3425 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-POLS PO: Political Science 3 XSCH3426 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-POLS PO: Political Science 4 XSCH3427 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-POLS PO: Political Science 5 XSCH3428 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-POLS PO: Political Science 6 XSCH3154 2 hrs 15 mins

UBJH-RELI RE: Paper 1: Subject Paper in Biblical Studies, Theology, Ethics and/or Study of Religion XSCH3465 2 hrs 15 mins

UBJH-RELI RE: Paper 2: Subject Paper in Biblical Studies, Theology, Ethics and/or Study of Religion XSCH3466 2 hrs

UBJH-RELI RE: General Paper XSCH3467 2 hrs
UBJH-RUSS RU: Russian Course Work XSCH3058 3 hrs
UBJH-RUSS RU: Russian Language Competence XSCH3059 1 hr 30 mins
UBJH-RUSS RU: Russian Area Studies XSCH3399 1 hr 30 mins

UBJH-SOPO

UBJH-SOPO SS: Social Policy 1 - General Paper XSCH3485 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-SOPO SS: Social Policy 2 XSCH3486 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-SOPO SS: Social Policy 3 XSCH3487 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-SOCI SO: Sociology 1 XSCH3429 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-SOCI SO: Sociology 2 XSCH3430 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-SOCI SO: Sociology 3 XSCH3431 2 hrs 15 mins
UBJH-SOCI SO: Sociology 4 XSCH3432 2 hrs 15 mins

UBJH-SPAN

UBJH-SPAN SP: Spanish Course Work 1 XSCH3447 2 hrs
UBJH-SPAN SP: Spanish Course Work 2 XSCH3448 2 hrs
UBJH-SPAN SP: Spanish Language Competence XSCH3063 1 hr 30 mins

TJH History

TJH Sociology

TJH Spanish

Candidates doing three papers in Spanish take XSCH3063, XSCH3447 and XSCH3448, candidates doing two papers take 
XSCH3063 and XSCH33447, and candidates doing one paper take XSCH3063

TJH Political Science

Candidates are examined in four papers depending on the chosen pathway

TJH Religion

TJH Russian

TJH Social Policy

Joint Honours, Social Policy students must take papers XSCH3845 and XSCH3486 and 2 papers in their other honour 
subject. Social Policy Major students can take either XSCH3845 and XSCH3486 and XSCH3487 and 1 paper in their minor 
subject OR XSCH3486 and XSCH3845 and 2 papers in their minor subject. Social Policy Minor Students must take paper 
XSCH3845 and 3 papers in their Major subject OR XSCH3486 and XSCH3845 and 2 papers in their Major subject.

TJH Mathematics

Students who take 20 credits in Maths during their SF year will sit Maths paper C and Maths paper D.  
Students who take 40 credits in Maths during their SF year will sit Maths paper D and at least one of Maths paper B, 
Maths paper C.

TJH Middle Eastern, Jewish and Islamic Civilisations

Students taking 3 papers in MEJIC take: XSCH3046, XSCH3047 and XSCH3468; students taking 2 papers in MEJIC take: 
XSCH3046, XSCH3047; students taking 1 paper in MEJIC take: XSCH3046.

TJH Music

TJH Philosophy

TJH History of Art and Architecture

TJH Irish

Students taking one paper take 3464, students taking two papers take 3043 and 3044 and students taking three papers 
take 3043, 3044 and 3463

TJH Italian

TJH Law

TJH Linguistics
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